# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Lester F. Ludwig	09/27/1993
J. Chris Lauwers	09/27/1993
Keith A. Lantz	09/27/1993
Gerald J. Burnett	09/28/1993
Emmett R. Burns	09/29/1993

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Vicor, Inc.
Street Address:	505 Hamilton Ave.
City:	Palo Alto
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94301

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 28

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5617539
Patent Number:	5758079
Patent Number:	6437818
Patent Number:	6594688
Patent Number:	6789105
Patent Number:	6959322
Patent Number:	7054904
Patent Number:	7152093
Patent Number:	7185054
Patent Number:	7206809
Patent Number:	7398296
Patent Number:	7412482
-	PATENT

501026245 REEL: 023574 FRAME: 0004

OP \$1120.00 5617539

li.	u d
Patent Number:	7421470
Patent Number:	7433921
Patent Number:	7437411
Patent Number:	7437412
Patent Number:	7441001
Patent Number:	7444373
Patent Number:	7487210
Application Number:	10382554
Application Number:	11264926
Application Number:	11737723
Application Number:	11669003
Application Number:	11668625
Application Number:	11265394
Application Number:	11265256
Application Number:	11265059
Application Number:	11264936

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (650)525-1360

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (650) 525-3300

Email: kishihara@avistar.com

Correspondent Name: Kanda Ishihara

Address Line 1: 1875 South Grant Street

Address Line 4: San Mateo, CALIFORNIA 94402

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kanda Ishihara

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment from Inventors to Vicor#page1.tif source=Assignment from Inventors to Vicor#page2.tif source=Assignment from Inventors to Vicor#page3.tif source=Assignment from Inventors to Vicor#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 023574 FRAME: 0005

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

#### ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the undersigned co-inventors who have created a certain invention for which an application for United States Letters Patent has been executed concurrently herewith and is entitled:

### MULTIMEDIA COLLABORATION SYSTEM

Do hereby sell, assign and transfer to VICOR, INC., a corporation of the State of California, having a place of business at 505 Hamilton Avenue, Palo Alto, California 94301 its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to said invention and said application and to any and all inventions described in said application for the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries; and in and to any and all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, and all other applications for Letters Patent relating thereto which have been or shall be filed in the United States, its territorial possessions and/or any foreign countries, and all rights, together with all priority rights, under any of the international conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties, including all future conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties;

Agree that VICOR, INC., bereinafter referred to as Assignee, may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said invention and said inventions, hereinafter referred to as said invention, in its own name, in the United States, its territorial possessions, and all foreign countries; and that, when requested to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the undersigned will execute all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, testify in any legal or quasi legal proceedings; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said invention and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said invention and for vesting title to said invention and all applications for patents on said invention in said Assignee, successors, assigns, or legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, it successors, assigns, or legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I have bereunto set MY signature on the date indicated below.

PATENT REEL: 023574 FRAME: 0006 WEIL, GOTSHAL & MANGES, SILLON VALLEY Office PATENT ASSIGNMENT

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO: 79187.0001

## INVENTOR'S SIGNATURES

Name of		
first inventor:	Loster F. Ludwig	
		, ,
Inventor's Signature:	This the	Date: $\frac{9/27/93}{}$
Name of		
second inventor:	J. Chris X Lauwers	
The second second	- formation of the same of the	
Inventor's Signature:	your )	Date: 9/27/93
Name of		
third inventor:	Koith A. Lantz	
Inventor's Signature:	Kirth O. Lat	Date: 9/27/93
		,
Name of		
fourth inventor:	Gerald J. Burnett	
Inventor's Signature:		Date:
Name of		
fifth inventor:	Emmett R. Burps	
THE MALES	Liman R. Mills	
_		
Inventor's Signature:		Date:

MM 5778 MM 843

WEIL GOTSHAL & MANGES, SILICON VOLLEY OFFICE PATENT ASSIGNMENT

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO: 19181.0001

## INVENTOR'S SIGNATURES

Name of		
first inventor:	Lestor F. Ludwig	
Inventor's Signature: Name of second inventor:		Date: 9/27/93
Inventor's Signature:		Date:
Name of third inventor:	Keith A. Lantz	
Poscorol, 2 Signamie:		Date:
Name of fourth inventor:	Gerald J. Burnett	/ /
Inventor's Signature:	Terald & Burnell	Date: 9/28/93
Name of fifth invector:	Emmett R. Burns	
		73 - 4

PATENT REEL: 023574 FRAME: 0008

## **INVENTOR'S SIGNATURES**

Name of		
first inventor:	Lester F. Ludwig	
Inventor's Signature: _	- 268212g	Date: 9/27/93
Name of second inventor:	Chris J. Lauwers	
Inventor's Signature: _		Date:
Name of third inventor:	Keith A. Lantz	
Inventor's Signature: _		Date:
Name of fourth inventor:	Gerald J. Burnett	
Inventor's Signature:		Date:
Name of fifth inventor:	Emmett R. Burns	
Inventor's Signature:	Smult R Burs	Date: 9/29/93

MOA - S 33.

JEHT AHO (RADEMARK OFFICE

SVFS01...:\87\79187\0001\1314\ASS92793.H90 **RECORDED: 11/27/2009** 

**REEL: 023574 FRAME: 0009**